

Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

Plan Commission Meeting Monday, August 14, 2023 5:00 p.m.

Village Office Board Room – 316 S. Brad Street

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Discussion/Action: Minutes from July 10, 2023, Plan Commission meeting
- 4. Discussion/Action: Public Hearing continuation (held on June 12, 2023, decision postponed for additional information) Conditional Use Permit (CUP) application received from Russ Bonse, owner, and Jeremiah and Josi Bonse, applicants, to run their Wood Lake Kennel business at 978 S. Russell Street
- 5. Discussion/Action: Recommendation to Village Board on CUP application
- 6. Discussion/Action: Tyler Myers, Grantsburg Fitness & Performance Façade Plan
- 7. Adjournment

Prepared by Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

** Appearance times/agenda order may change at the discretion of the Committee Chair**

There may be a quorum of the Village Board present, but no Village Board action will be taken.

Posted: August 10, 2023 Village of Grantsburg website www.villageofgrantsburg.gov; Village Office 316 S Brad Street; Community Center 315 S Robert Street; Grantsburg Public Library 415 S. Robert Street

316 South Brad Street, Grantsburg, WI 54840 715/463-2405 Fax: 715/463-5555 Website: www.villageofgrantsburg.gov Email: office@villageofgrantsburg.gov